Patent and Trademark Office Data National Address: A part of the patent and splication and patents involved: 1 Patent and signature: Patent Address: Patent Address: Patent Address: Patent Pate			06-23-2	2004	DEPARTMENT	
Bit Homostale Conversion of Petern. 1027774469	FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92				Patent and	Trademark Office
To the Honorabic Contribusioner of Patient. 102774469	610	R				RECEIVE
1. Name of conveying partyles): 2. Name of address of anothering Dators. 2. Name of address of anothering Dators. 2. Name and address of anothering partyles): 3. Nature of conveying partyles): 3. Nature of conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 4. Additional name(s) of conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 5. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 5. Nature of Conveying partyles): 3. Nature of Conveying partyles): 6. Name and address of partyles (SACASE Party 3 (4/30/06): Party 4 (4/23/04): Partyles 5 and 7 (4/27/04) Partyles 5 (6/3/04): 6. Name and address of partyles whom correspondence conversion date of the application is: 7. Total fee (37 CPR 3.41): 5. 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CPR 3.41): 5. 40.00 8.		Commissioner of Patent.	102774	469	Jocuments	CENTRAL FAX CE
Thermal Partick Kensen: Marcy Low McDaniel, Healther, And Stocobard, Kaheria May Stocks, Busan Marka Internal Address: 401 North Lake Street Meanah, Wisconin, Stass 501 North Lake Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stracever7 [] Keing Edvio Street Address: 401 North Lake Street 51856 618 North Lake Street 3. Nature of Conveyance Meanant in the address Marchaely Adversary Meanant 51856 618 North Lake Street 4. Assignment Meanant is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is: Application No.(s) 10744.145 B. Patent No.(s) Additional number (s) 101 North Lake Street 1 1 Application No.(s) 10744.145 B. Patent No.(s) Additional number (s) 1 4. Application No.(s) 10744.145 B. Patent No.(s) Additional number address of party to whom commspondence concerning document is hould be mailed: Total number of application and patents involved: 1 Concerning document is block be mailed: North Lake Street Authoritee to be oharged to deposid account. Meanant Meanant III North Lake Street State: Meananty States State: Authoritee to be oharged to deposid account. States and address: 401 North Lake Street States: Meananty Statestreet Statestre		ying party(les):		2. Name and addr		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) prizached? [_Yes B]No Surei Address: <u>401 North Late Sireet</u> City <u>Neenah</u> <u>State</u> <u>Wisconah</u> <u>Zid</u> <u>54955</u> Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Additional number (s) Additional number (s) or patient number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is: A Patient Application No.(s) 10744.145 B. Patient No.(s) Additional number attached? Additional number (s) Addi	Thomas Patrick Ke Ann Sorebo: Miche	enan: Mary Lou McOsniel:	<u>: Heather.</u>		401 North Lake St	
situached? [Yes_B_No Situate Address:Situate		of conveving partylies)				
A designment A designment A designment Change of Name Other Descriften	attached? [Yes]	ZNO				
Barby 1 (53/04): Party 2 (54/04): Party 2 (4/20/4): Party 4 (4/29/04): Party 4 (4/29/04): Party 5 (6/20/4) Application number(a) or patent number(a): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 107/44,145 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ETYes BIN Additional numbers attached? ETYes BIN Additional numbers attached? ETYes BIN Arrer: Raiph H. Dean, Jr. Yotashe, Green Stenter, Vordiwide, inc. Autionized to be onlarged to deposit account. Bineet Address: 401 North Lake Street Nesnah, Wisconsin 54955 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the back of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raiph H. Dean, Jr. Raiph H. Dean, Jr. To the back of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raiph H. Dean, Jr. Addition of segas including cover sheet, attachments and document:	X Assignment	tMerger	iame) & address(es) attachi	9d?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date:	Party 1 (5/3/04): Party 2 (5/4/04): Party 3 (4/30/04):	Party 4 (4/29/04) Partie	s 5 and 7 (4/27/04) Pa	ntv 6 (6/3/04)
A. Patent Application No.(a) 107744,145 B. Patent No.(b) Additional numbers attached? ETYes ENO B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 A. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Raiph H. Dean, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Internal Address: Mimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. B. Enclosed Additional X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 401 North Lake Street X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 401 North Lake Street X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 401 North Lake Street X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 401 North Lake Street X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 401 North Lake Street X. Deposit account number: 11-0875 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: Juine 4, 2004 Marrie of Person Signing Juine 4, 2004 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information it: Mall STOP ASSIGNMENT	4. Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s):	:			
Additional numbers attached? EVes EUNO 8. Name and address of party to whom correspondence consing document should be mailed: 8. Total humber of applications and patents involved: 1 Name : Raiph H. Dean, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Internal Address: Minbedy-Clark Worldwide, Inc. 0 401 North Lake Street 8. Deposit account number: 11-0875 City: Neenah, Wisconsin Z/20 Address: 401 North Lake Street 8. Deposit account number: 11-0875 City: Neenah, Wisconsin Z/20 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit account number: 11-0875 City: Neenah, Visconsin Z/20 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. State: Statement and signature: 0 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raiph H. Dean, Jr. June 4, 2004 Name of Person Signing 3. Signature Do not delatch this portion Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information its: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information its: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information its: M	If this document is	being filed together with a l	new application, the execu		tion is:	
8. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total humber of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Raiph M. Dean, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Worlduide, Inc. 0 401 North Lake Street 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 401 North Lake Street 8. Deposit account number: 11-0375 City: Neenah, Wisconsin, 24955 8. Deposit account number: 11-0375 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statament and signature: To the back of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 4, 2004 Raiph H. Dean, Jr. June 4, 2004 Date Totel number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Do not detach this portion MALL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director OF The US partner ration to: MALL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director OF the US partner ration be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MALL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director OF The US partner ratio of account to be recorded, including ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1430 Mail documents to be recorded awith required to average actout 30 minutes per document to b	•••			B. Patent No.(s)		
concerning document should be melled: Name: Raiph H. Dean, Jr. Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, inc. D 401 North Lake Street D 401 North Lake Street X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 401 North Lake Street 1 Neenah, Wisconsin 54855 2 X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 401 North Lake Street City: Neenah State: Wisconsin DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belier, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						- La la contra d
Internal Address: Minbedy-Clark Worldwide, Inc				5. Total number of	applications and patel	
401 North Lake Street X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 401 North Lake Street 8. Deposit account number: 11-0975 City: Nsenah State: Wisconsin Zip 54955 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit account number: 11-0975 9. Statement and signature: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Reiph H. Dean, Jr. Madda June 4, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature 3	Name: <u>Ralph H.</u>	. Dean, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Street Address: 401 North Lake Street 8. Deposit account number: 11-0975 City: Neenah State: Wieconsin Zip 54955 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. State: Wieconsin Zip 54955 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. State: Wieconsin Zip 54955 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. State: Wieconsin Zip 54955 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Interview of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address:	401 North Lake Street			be charged to deposit a	scoount.
9. Statement and signature: To the bact of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Raiph H. Dean, Jr.</u> <u>June 4, 2004</u> Name of Person Signing <u>June 4, 2004</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u> Do not detach this portion Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including		401 North Lake Street				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raiph H. Dean, Jr. June 4, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO box 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 Poblic, burden reporting for this sample cover sheet attracted to average about 30 minutes per document to be reported, including			DO NOT USE THE	S SPAÇE		
original document.	9. Statement and s	ignature:				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			he foregoing information is	true and correct and ar	ly attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u> Do not detach this portion Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including						
Do not detach this portion Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including		- -			D	ate .
Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including		k pages including cover she				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including	t fall de surs a sta ba	he uppersted with resulted (i portion		
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including	MEL COCUMENTS ID			ORDATION SERVICES		
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including		DIRECTO	OR OF THE US PATENT A	NO TRADEMARK OFF	CE	
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	time for reviewing the comments regardin Washington, D.C. 2	the document and gathering to this burden estimate to t	sheet is estimated to avera g the data needed, and cor he U.S. Patent and Traden	ige about 30 minutes pe npieting and reviewing i nark Office. Office of Inf	the sample cover shee formation Systems, PK	l. Sendi 2-1000C.
		• ••		DNIS:8729306 * CSID:920) 721 0279 * DURATION (n	nm-ss):01-20
RCVD AT 64/2004 10:31:34 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:920 721 0279 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-20 MGETACHE 00000005 110875 10744145 40,00 DA	NGETACHE 0000000	05 110875 10744145		DNIS:8729306 * CSID:920) 721 0279 ° DURATION (n	nm-ss):01-20

. .

P.02/03

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JUN 0 4 2004

OFFICIAI

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

 Applicants:
 KAMI L. BECHYNE et al.

 Serial No.:
 10,744,145

 Continuesion No:
 9070

 Flast:
 December 22, 2003

18236 Unknown Unknown

PACKAGE INTERLABIAL ARTICLE

Assignment – Joint Inventors

Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

Sir.

Por:

WHEREAS Kami Lynn Bechyne residing at N237 Springfield Drive, Appleton Wisconsin 54915; Eva Rosario Sombrano Dapon residing at 1261 Christopher Drive, Neenah Wisconsin 54956; Thomas Patrick Keenan residing at 933 East Northwood Drive., Appleton, Wisconsin 54911; Mary Lou McDaniel residing at 1208 North Hamiman Street, Appleton, Wisconsin 54911; Heather Ann Sorebo residing at 431 East Sheffield Lane, Appleton, Wisconsin 54913; Michelle May Sroda residing at 2750 Chaska Court, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54313; and Susan Marie Weyenberg residing at 904 North Clark Street, Appleton, Wisconsin 54911 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

PACKAGE INTERLABIAL ARTICLE

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neensh, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial

Interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuationin-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 6/4/2004 10:31:34 AM (Eastern Daviight Time) * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:920 721 0279 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-20

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0070

Date:

Date:

Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

ami Jupn Keche Kemi Lynn Bechynd

5-3-04

nda

no Dapon

<u>r 25 Patrick Ke</u> Thomas Patrick Keenan Date:

Dar

rebo Date:

el m Date:

Marie Weyenberg Susan Marie Weyenberg Date: Usan.

5.4-04

30,2004

200

27,2004

June 3. 2001

PAGE 3/3* RCVD AT 6/4/2004 10:31:34 AM [Eastern Daylight Time]* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0* DNIS:8729306* CSID:920 721 0279* DURATION (mm-ss):01-20

2

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 06/04/2004